## Houston Gun Collector's Association Houston Gun Show

## **Vendor Ammunition Rules**

All modern ammunition sold will be of commercial "domestic" manufacture.

All ammunition will be sold in manufacturers' original packaging and will be sealed closed while on the table and at the time of sale.

[A box is considered "sealed" by either taping the box closed or wrapping the box in shrink-wrap type material.]

A representative round of ammunition from a displayed box may be taped or shrink-wrapped on top of the box to illustrate the contents of a box or displayed in a separate secured case.

All collectible ammunition will be packaged in sealed containers that are not readily opened. Stapled zip-lock and similar type bags and shrink-wrapping are acceptable.

Loose (single and unboxed) ammunition will be allowed on a table only if it is collectible ammunition and secured either in a glass case, bottle, or stapled zip-lock or similar bag.

Reloaded ammunition is not acceptable and will not be sold, traded, or exchanged.

Custom ammunition offered for sale must come from a business properly licensed to manufacture custom ammunition. Any ammunition not meeting the above standards will be removed from the exhibit hall immediately.

Vendors may be removed and, upon removal, will forfeit tables and rental monies for failure to comply with these rules. No ammunition is to be placed in any firearm, clip or belt at any time during the show.

I agree to abide by all Federal, State and Local Laws and I agree to follow all Humble Convention Center Safety Rules and HGCA Gun Show Rules at all times while I am an exhibitor to the Show. In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Show I hereby release the Humble Convention Center and the Houston Gun Collectors Association, Inc. and agree to defend, Indemnify, and hold harmless Humble Convention Center and the Houston Gun Collectors Association, Inc. (hereinafter the "Indemnified Parties") from all claims, demands and causes of action that have accrued or may ever accrue arising directly or indirectly from my participation in the Gun Show and from all injuries and damages whether caused in whole or in part by the sole and concurrent negligence of the Indemnified Parties or by the breach of any other duties imposed by the law. I agree further that I contractually assume all risks of any injury of damage to me arising from my participation in the Gun Show. I represent that I am aware of all risks of injury or damage that may arise from the Gun Show and I have decided to encounter these risks knowingly and voluntarily. I understand that I am responsible for all tables in my name, and I do not hold the H.G.C.A. responsible for my property. This same agreement also applies to the H.G.C.A. shows at the SPJST Lodge 88 in Houston.

I understand that the Houston Gun Collectors Association Gun Show operates under strict rules for the display of ammunition. I have read the rules above, understand my responsibilities, and agree to abide by these rules as well as all applicable state and federal laws.

| Name:   |  |  |
|---------|--|--|
| Tables: |  |  |
| Date:   |  |  |

Updated: 8/21/2021 12:06 PM